The bid bond may also be provided in certified check and cashiers check in 
accord with provisions within general requirements of this bid.  

The minimum bid, which is equivalent to the annual rent for the first year of the lease, shall not 
be less than Forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) (“Minimum Rent”). Each successful bidder 
shall enter into a lease agreement with the Township. The successful bidder shall be responsible 
for performing structural analysis and ensuring no interference with other tenants or with public 
safety and/or Township use.